RESOLUTION NO.220

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California as follows: That Resolution of Intention No.202, passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustees and City Council of the Gaid City of Chula Vista, September, 6th. 1927, and Resolution No. $\frac{\gamma \circ 9}{0}$ of the City Council of said City, passed, adopted and approved, <u>October 11, 1977</u>, and all proceedings had and done with reference, and in relation to the closing up and vacating of a portion of Fifth Avenue in said City to which said Resolutions and proceedings relate are hereby rescinded, cancelled and annulled and the reason for so doing is that a mistake in the description occured in said Resolution of Intention of said portion of Fifth Avenue to be closed up and vacated, and other proceedings are to be instituted to accomplish the purpose intinded.

Passed, adopted and approved by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California this $\underline{.6th}$ day of December, 1927, by the

following vote, towit	•.0	1	0	0
following vote, towit AYES: Councilmen, <u>Scott</u> ,	hyons.	NawKoy	Barnes,	Jetens,
NOES: Councilmen, Nove	U			
ABSENT: Councilmen, Nove	••			•

Attest: City Clerk Chula Vista, California.

Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution this <u>6th</u> day of December, 1927.

Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.



